Installation Instruction and Parts Manual
For Models 200 and 201 Jib Cranes
Manual No. 103-0032
Rev. 9/07
Copyright 2007 © SPANCO, Inc. All rights reserved.
Morgantown Business Park, 604 Hemlock Road Morgantown, PA 19543
Phone: (800) 869-2080 / Fax: (610) 286-0085
Forward...........................................................................................................................................2

RECOMMENDED LUBRICANTS:
NLGI No. 1 or No. 2 greases.
HOW TO ORDER A SPANCO MAST TYPE JIB CRANE:
When ordering a SPANCO Mast Type Jib Crane, the correct model number should be
designated, including information on a specific model such as type of model, mast size, beam
size, pin size, span and total height, an example of a SPANCO model number for a 500#, 16’-
0” span, 10’-0” overall height “full cantilever” mast mounted jib crane is as follows:
1/4 TON CAPACITY
DIM.
B
SPAN
A 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
10
MODEL A 0608 A 0608 A 0808 A 0808 A 0808 A 1010 A 1010
WEIGHT 430 465 565 600 635 865 920
PRICE
12
MODEL A 0608 A 0608 A 0808 A 0808 A 0808 A 1010 A 1010
WEIGHT 475 500 590 630 670
PRICE
14 MODEL A0608
WEIGHT
MAST TYPE JIB CRANE-360º ROTATION
FULL CANTILEVER-MODEL-200-
*DROP CANTILEVER-MODEL-201- -
-
-
-
MOD.-200- - -A 08 08 16 10
JIB CRANE STYLE
MAST TYPE
PIN
DIA.
BOOM MAST SPAN HEIGHT
This is the model number of a specific mast type jib crane. The number 200 specifies the type of
the mast mounted jib crane, in this case a full cantilever model. The prefixed letter specifies the
selected model’s pivot pin diameter, the next group of four numbers denotes the beam size (depth)
of boom assembly, and beam size (width) of mast assembly respectively. The last group of four
numbers specify the span and the height of selected model. This same procedure is used for the
drop cantilever model except that the first three digits would be 201 rather than 200.
Further information on the models, such as weight of selected model can be found in the price list.
Dimensional information pertaining to drilling patterns of mounting plates, hardware, fittings, etc.,
can be obtained from the dimension sheets following price list.
5
6
JJ
K
K
SPAN
E
G
H
GREASE FITTING
BRONZE THRUST
PLATE
BOLTS
( L ) DIA. ANCHOR
 (BY OTHERS)
F
1" DIA.2 3/4"4 1/2"9"12"7"
PIVOT
NOM. DIA. E F G H J K L
A 1 1/2" 4 7/8" 4 1/2" 10" 8" 3 1/2" 2 3/4" 3/4" DIA.
B 1 3/4" 5 3/8" 5" 10" 8" 3 1/2" 2 3/4" 3/4" DIA.
C 2 1/2" 7 3/8"
MAST TYPE JIB CRANE-360° ROTATION
FULL CANTILEVER-MODEL-200- - -
CL
CL
PIVOT
GREASE FITTING
3/8"
BOOM ASSY.